
2023 Kentucky Baseball
Overall Statistics for Kentucky (as of Mar 29, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 22-3   Home: 14-1   Away: 8-2   Conference: 5-1

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
14 Hunter Gilliam  . 3 9 8 24-24 93 21 37 7 1 5 35 61  . 6 5 6 9 5 19 0  . 4 6 8 2 2 0-2 200 12 1  . 9 9 5

 4 Emilien Pitre  . 3 6 0 25-25 86 27 31 8 1 1 22 44  . 5 1 2 20 5 11 1  . 4 9 6 2 3 7-8 37 71 4  . 9 6 4

51 Jackson Gray  . 3 5 6 24-24 90 29 32 8 3 2 20 52  . 5 7 8 16 13 22 2  . 5 1 3 0 2 13-16 52 0 0 1.000

 2 Jase Felker  . 3 2 8 19-18 67 17 22 1 1 0 14 25  . 3 7 3 16 3 23 0  . 4 6 6 2 5 10-13 4 29 5  . 8 6 8

12 Grant Smith  . 3 0 6 25-25 85 18 26 2 0 2 15 34  . 4 0 0 5 7 27 1  . 3 8 8 1 5 0-1 41 71 1  . 9 9 1

21 Ryan Waldschmidt  . 3 0 0 24-23 80 25 24 7 1 2 14 39  . 4 8 8 18 7 14 1  . 4 6 7 0 3 8-8 44 3 0 1.000

 7 Devin Burkes  . 2 9 2 25-25 96 25 28 9 1 4 29 51  . 5 3 1 17 8 27 1  . 4 3 1 2 1 4-5 180 16 0 1.000

19 Nolan McCarthy  . 2 7 7 17-11 47 9 13 2 0 1 9 18  . 3 8 3 5 1 14 2  . 3 5 8 0 2 1-2 18 1 0 1.000

13 James McCoy  . 2 1 1 20-20 76 15 16 5 1 1 14 26  . 3 4 2 16 2 35 0  . 3 6 2 0 1 1-1 25 1 0 1.000

--------------------
 6 Reuben Church  . 3 3 3 9-6 21 9 7 1 0 1 7 11  . 5 2 4 5 2 8 0  . 4 8 3 1 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000

22 Patrick Herrera  . 3 3 3 7-1 6 3 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 3 3 3 0 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

 9 Chase Stanke  . 2 0 0 14-9 30 5 6 1 0 0 4 7  . 2 3 3 9 3 9 0  . 4 2 9 0 2 0-0 43 12 1  . 9 8 2

 0 Kendal Ewell  . 2 0 0 8-8 25 3 5 0 0 0 0 5  . 2 0 0 5 1 14 0  . 3 5 5 0 0 1-2 1 0 0 1.000

 8 Isaiah Byars  . 1 1 1 10-6 27 2 3 1 0 0 2 4  . 1 4 8 1 0 8 0  . 1 3 8 1 0 1-1 2 12 3  . 8 2 4

 1 Ryder Giles  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 0 4 25 830 208 252 52 9 19 185 379  . 4 5 7 142 57 233 8  . 4 3 4 11 27 46-59 666 252 19  . 9 8 0

Opponents  . 2 0 4 25 802 83 164 23 4 17 79 246  . 3 0 7 87 20 237 17  . 2 9 6 6 7 10-14 635 208 35  . 9 6 0

LOB - Team (224), Opp (173). DPs turned - Team (19), Opp (12). IBB - Team (2), Waldschmidt 1, E. Pitre 1, Opp (4). Picked off
- J. Gray 2, N. McCarthy 1, H. Gilliam 1, G. Smith 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
 5 Darren Williams  2 . 3 9 1-0 6 2 0 0/0 1 26.1 16 8 7 5 24 0 0 2  . 1 7 0 1 2 0 0 0
48 Zack Lee  2 . 7 3 3-0 6 6 0 0/2 0 29.2 22 11 9 11 29 2 1 2  . 2 1 0 0 3 0 2 2
35 Tyler Bosma  5 . 1 3 3-1 6 6 0 0/0 0 26.1 26 15 15 10 16 4 0 3  . 2 5 7 1 2 0 0 2
--------------------
24 Ryan Hagenow  0 . 0 0 2-0 10 0 0 0/2 1 14.2 4 0 0 3 22 2 0 0  . 0 8 2 0 1 0 0 0
46 Christian Howe  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 2 0 0 2 1 1 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0 0 0
20 Mason Moore  1 . 5 6 0-0 8 0 0 0/0 3 17.1 10 4 3 9 21 1 0 0  . 1 6 4 1 2 0 0 1
41 Evan Byers  1 . 9 3 0-0 6 0 0 0/0 0 4.2 3 1 1 2 6 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 1 0 0
40 Zach Hise  2 . 2 5 1-0 6 0 0 0/0 1 8.0 3 2 2 3 5 0 1 1  . 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Seth Chavez  2 . 2 5 2-1 8 0 0 0/1 0 8.0 5 2 2 5 12 2 0 0  . 1 7 2 2 0 0 0 0
43 Jackson Nove  3 . 0 9 3-0 7 0 0 0/0 0 11.2 10 4 4 5 16 2 1 1  . 2 2 7 1 0 0 0 0
36 Logan Martin  3 . 7 1 1-1 4 4 0 0/0 0 17.0 14 7 7 7 20 1 0 4  . 2 2 6 0 1 0 0 0
11 Colby Frieda  3 . 8 6 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 4 1 1 1 3 1 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 1 Ryder Giles  4 . 0 5 1-0 9 0 0 0/1 0 6.2 9 3 3 1 5 2 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 1 0
33 Travis Smith  4 . 2 9 2-0 6 6 0 0/0 0 21.0 16 10 10 12 20 2 1 0  . 2 1 6 1 3 0 2 1
16 Austin Strickland  4 . 4 2 2-0 9 0 0 0/0 1 18.1 13 9 9 8 25 3 0 2  . 1 9 7 2 3 0 1 0
23 Magdiel Cotto  4 . 7 6 0-0 5 0 0 0/2 0 5.2 2 3 3 1 6 0 0 0  . 1 1 8 1 3 0 0 1
25 Seth Logue  6 . 7 5 1-0 4 1 0 0/0 0 4.0 5 3 3 2 6 0 0 1  . 2 9 4 0 0 0 0 0
Totals  3 . 2 0 22-3 25 25 0 2/2 7 222.0 164 83 79 87 237 23 4 17  . 2 0 4 10 20 1 6 7

Opponents  7 . 9 5 3-22 25 25 0 1/1 2 211.2 252 208 187 142 233 52 9 19  . 3 0 4 29 57 3 11 27

PB - Team (6), D. Burkes 6, Opp (7). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (5). SBA/ATT - D. Burkes (7-10), C. Stanke (3-4), Z. Lee (1-3),
L. Martin (1-2), A Strickland (2-2), T. Bosma (2-2), T. Smith (1-1), D. Williams (1-1), M. Moore (0-1), S. Chavez (1-1), R.
Giles (1-1).



2023 Kentucky Baseball
Overall Statistics for Kentucky (as of Mar 29, 2023)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
 7 Devin Burkes 196 180 16 0 1.000 0 7 3  . 7 0 0 6 0
51 Jackson Gray 52 52 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
21 Ryan Waldschmidt 47 44 3 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
13 James McCoy 26 25 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
19 Nolan McCarthy 19 18 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 5 Darren Williams 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
 6 Reuben Church 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
48 Zack Lee 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0
24 Ryan Hagenow 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
36 Logan Martin 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0
33 Travis Smith 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Patrick Herrera 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
10 Seth Chavez 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
41 Evan Byers 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
23 Magdiel Cotto 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 0 Kendal Ewell 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
20 Mason Moore 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0
43 Jackson Nove 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
14 Hunter Gilliam 213 200 12 1  . 9 9 5 17 0 0   - - - 0 0
12 Grant Smith 113 41 71 1  . 9 9 1 14 0 0   - - - 0 0
 9 Chase Stanke 56 43 12 1  . 9 8 2 1 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0
 4 Emilien Pitre 112 37 71 4  . 9 6 4 15 0 0   - - - 0 0
 2 Jase Felker 38 4 29 5  . 8 6 8 4 0 0   - - - 0 0
 8 Isaiah Byars 17 2 12 3  . 8 2 4 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
35 Tyler Bosma 12 3 6 3  . 7 5 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
16 Austin Strickland 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
 1 Ryder Giles 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Colby Frieda 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
46 Christian Howe 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
25 Seth Logue 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
40 Zach Hise 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 937 666 252 19  . 9 8 0 19 10 4  . 7 1 4 6 0

Opponents 878 635 208 35  . 9 6 0 12 46 13  . 7 8 0 7 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   50% of Games   1.5 AB/Game   1 TPA   1.5 TPA/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1 IP   1.0 IP/Game


